
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 510,777 2,658,007 5.12 5.87
    Deplaned 517,982 2,648,688 5.00 5.91
    Total 1,028,759 5,306,695 5.06 5.89

 Charter
    Enplaned 1,982 5,997 371.90 230.23
    Deplaned 1,858 5,758 120.67 96.45
    Total 3,840 11,755 204.28 147.63

Total  Passengers
    Enplaned 512,759 2,664,004 5.43 6.03
    Deplaned 519,840 2,654,446 5.20 6.02
    Total 1,032,599 5,318,450 5.32 6.02

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 315,702 1,058,360 10.68 -23.12
    Deplaned 298,367 1,653,474 -2.29 -19.43
    Total 614,069 2,711,834 3.97 -20.91

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 8,182,056 51,829,504 8.68 13.32
    Deplaned 6,851,675 43,043,657 3.41 1.56
    Charter 87,251 518,440 -50.08 -40.81
    Total 15,120,982 95,391,601 5.53 7.19

15,735,051 98,103,435 5.47 6.14
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 9,803 53,498 11.42 8.21
    Air Taxi 685 4,141 -42.96 -43.14
    Civil Itinerant 297 1,602 2.77 -1.29
    Civil Local 18 42 100.00 100.00
    Military 86 299 59.26 -10.75
    Total 10,889 59,582 5.29 1.54

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 22 101 0.00 20.24
    Air Taxi 1,130 6,822 -15.36 -4.01
    Civil Itinerant 3,851 20,212 5.91 10.97
    Civil Local 1,320 7,366 -29.86 -9.12
    Military 163 742 18.12 5.40
    Total 6,486 35,243 -7.51 3.01

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Jun-16

% Change from 2015



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Jun-16

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 2,479 7,531 0.5% 0.3% 1,264 5,642 0.3% 0.2% 96.1% 33.5%
Alaska Alaska 10,709 47,426 2.1% 1.8% 7,656 29,985 1.6% 1.2% 39.9% 58.2%
American American 85,687 443,041 16.7% 16.6% 46,088 232,413 9.5% 9.3% 85.9% 90.6%
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 3,889 22,454 0.8% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Delta Delta 85,119 446,659 16.6% 16.8% 85,212 432,836 17.5% 17.2% -0.1% 3.2%
Frontier Frontier 12,068 55,067 2.4% 2.1% 4,842 33,821 1.0% 1.3% 149.2% 62.8%
United United 47,891 247,676 9.3% 9.3% 45,276 247,221 9.3% 9.8% 5.8% 0.2%
US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 40,516 203,154 8.3% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%
Southwest Southwest 250,924 1,320,282 48.9% 49.6% 242,674 1,248,730 49.9% 49.7% 3.4% 5.7%
Spirit Spirit 12,011 67,871 2.3% 2.5% 12,381 76,869 2.5% 3.1% -3.0% -11.7%

Scheduled TTL 510,777 2,658,007 99.6% 99.8% 485,909 2,510,671 99.9% 99.9% 5.1% 5.9%

Charter TTL 1982 5997 0.4% 0.2% 420 1816 0.1% 0.1% 371.9% 230.2%

TTL 512,759 2,664,004 100.0% 100.0% 486,329 2,512,487 100.0% 100.0% 5.4% 6.0%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Jun-16

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 43,132 92,497 7.0% 3.4% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
American American 323,124 1,503,474 52.6% 55.4% 166 54,949 0.0% 0.2% 100.0% 2636.1%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 88,329 575,296 14.4% 21.2% 224,379 1,190,025 38.0% 34.7% -60.6% -51.7%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 131,391 330,420 21.4% 12.2% 44,763 96,427 7.6% 2.8% 193.5% 242.7%
US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 259,241 1,577,859 43.9% 46.0% -100.0% -100.0%
Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 585,976 2,501,687 95.4% 92.3% 528,549 2,919,260 89.5% 83.7% 10.9% -14.3%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 28,093 210,147 4.6% 7.7% 62,044 509,655 10.5% 14.9% -54.7% -58.8%

All Cargo TTL 28,093 210,147 4.6% 7.7% 62,044 509,655 10.5% 14.9% -54.7% -58.8%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 614,069 2,711,834 100.0% 100.0% 590,593 3,428,915 100.0% 98.6% 4.0% -20.9%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Jun-16

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 28,063 124,446 0.2% 0.1% 39,428 218,188 0.3% 0.2% -28.8% -43.0%
American American 111,579 663,550 0.7% 0.7% 65,983 280,040 0.5% 0.3% 69.1% 136.9%
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 158,757 866,603 1.0% 0.9% 149,644 811,739 1.0% 0.9% 6.1% 6.8%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 17,173 143,100 0.1% 0.2% 8,559 50,363 0.1% 0.1% 100.6% 184.1%
US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 30,413 180,738 0.2% 0.2% -100.0% -100.0%
Southwest Southwest 861,789 4,987,947 5.7% 5.2% 913,838 5,647,433 6.4% 6.3% -5.7% -11.7%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,177,361 6,785,646 7.8% 7.1% 1,207,865 7,188,501 8.4% 8.1% -2.5% -5.6%

FedEx FedEx 9,116,417 62,210,780 60.3% 65.2% 8,718,744 57,005,349 60.8% 64.1% 4.6% 9.1%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 131,892 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 464,874 0.0% 0.5% 0 45,803 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 914.9%
Southern Air Southern Air 434,254 2,320,827 2.9% 2.4% 508,696 2,346,723 3.6% 2.6% -14.6% -1.1%
UPS UPS 4,305,699 23,091,034 28.5% 24.2% 3,718,837 21,402,130 26.0% 24.0% 15.8% 7.9%

All Cargo TTL 15,033,731 94,873,161 91.6% 92.3% 14,154,142 88,120,398 98.8% 99.0% 6.2% 7.7%

Charter TTL 87,251 518,440 0.6% 0.5% 174,765 875,869 1.2% 1.0% -50.1% -40.8%

TTL 15,120,982 95,391,601 100.0% 100.0% 14,328,907 88,996,267 108.4% 108.1% 5.5% 7.2%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Jun-16

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 2,479 7,531 0.5% 0.3% 1,264 5,642 0.3% 0.2% 96.1% 33.5%
Alaska 10,709 47,426 2.1% 1.8% 7,656 29,985 1.6% 1.2% 39.9% 58.2%
American 85,687 443,041 16.7% 16.6% 46,088 232,413 9.5% 9.3% 85.9% 90.6%
Allegiant Air 3,889 22,454 0.8% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Delta 85,119 446,659 16.6% 16.8% 85,212 432,836 17.5% 17.2% -0.1% 3.2%
Frontier 12,068 55,067 2.4% 2.1% 4,842 33,821 1.0% 1.3% 149.2% 62.8%
United 47,891 247,676 9.3% 9.3% 45,276 247,221 9.3% 9.8% 5.8% 0.2%
US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 40,516 203,154 8.3% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%
Southwest 250,924 1,320,282 48.9% 49.6% 242,674 1,248,730 49.9% 49.7% 3.4% 5.7%
Spirit 12,011 67,871 2.3% 2.5% 12,381 76,869 2.5% 3.1% -3.0% -11.7%
Charter 1982 5997 0.4% 0.2% 420 1816 0.1% 0.1% 371.9% 230.2%

Total 512,759 2,664,004 100.0% 100.0% 486,329 2,512,487 100.0% 100.0% 5.4% 6.0%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 43,132 92,497 7.0% 3.4% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
American 323,124 1,503,474 52.6% 55.4% 166 54,949 0.0% 1.6% 100.0% 2636.1%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 88,329 575,296 14.4% 21.2% 224,379 1,190,025 38.0% 34.7% -60.6% -51.7%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 131,391 330,420 21.4% 12.2% 44,763 96,427 7.6% 2.8% 193.5% 242.7%
US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 259,241 1,577,859 43.9% 46.0% -100.0% -100.0%
Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS 28,093 210,147 4.6% 7.7% 62,044 509,655 10.5% 14.9% -54.7% -58.8%
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 614,069 2,711,834 100.0% 100.0% 590,593 3,428,915 100.0% 100.0% 4.0% -20.9%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Alaska 28,063 124,446 0.2% 0.1% 39,428 218,188 0.3% 0.2% -28.8% -43.0%
American 111,579 663,550 0.7% 0.7% 65,983 280,040 0.5% 0.3% 69.1% 136.9%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Delta 158,757 866,603 1.0% 0.9% 149,644 811,739 1.0% 0.9% 6.1% 6.8%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 17,173 143,100 0.1% 0.2% 8,559 50,363 0.1% 0.1% 100.6% 184.1%
US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 30,413 180,738 0.2% 0.2% -100.0% -100.0%
Southwest 861,789 4,987,947 5.7% 5.2% 913,838 5,647,433 6.4% 6.3% -5.7% -11.7%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 9,116,417 62,210,780 60.3% 65.2% 8,718,744 57,005,349 60.8% 64.1% 4.6% 9.1%
Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 131,892 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%
Airborne Express 0 464,874 0.0% 0.5% 0 45,803 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 914.9%
DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Southern Air 434,254 2,320,827 2.9% 2.4% 508,696 2,346,723 3.6% 2.6% -14.6% -1.1%
UPS 4,305,699 23,091,034 28.5% 24.2% 3,718,837 21,402,130 26.0% 24.0% 15.8% 7.9%
Charter 87,251 518,440 0.6% 0.5% 174,765 875,869 1.2% 1.0% -50.1% -40.8%

Total 15,120,982 95,391,601 100.0% 100.0% 14,328,907 88,996,267 100.0% 100.0% 5.5% 7.2%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Jun-16

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 2,479 7,531 0.5% 0.3% 1,264 5,642 0.3% 0.2% 96.1% 33.5%
Alaska 10,709 47,426 2.1% 1.8% 7,656 29,985 1.6% 1.2% 39.9% 58.2%
American 85,687 443,041 16.7% 16.6% 46,088 232,413 9.5% 9.3% 85.9% 90.6%
Allegiant Air 3,889 22,454 0.8% 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Delta 85,119 446,659 16.6% 16.8% 85,212 432,836 17.5% 17.2% -0.1% 3.2%
Frontier 12,068 55,067 2.4% 2.1% 4,842 33,821 1.0% 1.3% 149.2% 62.8%
United 47,891 247,676 9.3% 9.3% 45,276 247,221 9.3% 9.8% 5.8% 0.2%
US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 40,516 203,154 8.3% 8.1% -100.0% -100.0%
Southwest 250,924 1,320,282 48.9% 49.6% 242,674 1,248,730 49.9% 49.7% 3.4% 5.7%
Spirit 12,011 67,871 2.3% 2.5% 12,381 76,869 2.5% 3.1% -3.0% -11.7%
Charter 1982 5997 0.4% 0.2% 420 1816 0.1% 0.1% 371.9% 230.2%

Total 512,759 2,664,004 100.0% 100.0% 486,329 2,512,487 100.0% 100.0% 5.4% 6.0%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 99,437 532,886 20.4% 21.2% -100.0% -100.0%
Terminal B 348,734 1,820,364 68.0% 68.3% 335,962 1,713,367 69.1% 68.2% 3.8% 6.2%
Terminal C 164,025 843,640 32.0% 31.7% 50,930 266,234 10.5% 10.6% 222.1% 216.9%

Total 512,759 2,664,004 100.0% 100.0% 486,329 2,512,487 100.0% 100.0% 5.4% 6.0%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


	Summary
	Enplanements
	Mail and Freight
	Mkt Sub
	Pax by Terminal

